

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27935/2008

KANHAIYA LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is not complete on R-4. Counsel for the
petitioner has furnished the address of trial court. Issue fresh notice
to R-4 which is to be served through the concerned trial court.

List the matter on 6.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar